

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, February 01, 2024 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah

AGENDA

Public notice is hereby given of a Hyrum City Council Meeting to be held in the Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah at 6:30 PM, February 01, 2024. The proposed agenda is as follows:

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. CALL TO ORDER
- 3. WELCOME
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. INVOCATION
- 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 7. AGENDA ADOPTION
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. SCHEDULED DELEGATIONS
 - A. <u>Garrett Grantham</u> To discuss amending Hyrum City Code to allow automotive repair shops as a home occupation business in residential zones.
 - B. <u>Museum Director Jami VanHuss</u> To present Hyrum City Museum's Year End Report for 2023.
 - C. <u>Museum Curator Courtney Cochley</u> To request approval of the Hyrum Museum Collection Management Policy.

10. INTRODUCTION AND APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

- A. <u>Ordinance 24-01</u> An ordinance repealing and reenacting Title 16 the Subdivision Ordinance of the Hyrum City Municipal Code.
- B. <u>Ordinance 24-02</u> An ordinance amending Sections 10.20.090, 10.20.100, and 10.20.105 of Chapter 10.20 of Title 10 of the Hyrum City Municipal Code, to provide an exception to allow parking longer than 48 hours on a City street where curb and gutter do not exist.
- C. <u>Ordinance 24-03</u> An ordinance amending Section 12.04.010 of Title 12 of the Hyrum City Municipal Code to no longer require sidewalks to be cleaned of snow before 9:00a.m. of the same day instead it be encouraged that snow removal is taken care of as soon as possible, and in areas where the sidewalks is next to the curb with no parking strip to not require snow removal.

11. OTHER BUSINESS

- A. Consideration and appointment of Administrative Land Use Authority Members.
- B. Appointment to the Hyrum Senior Center Board.
- C. <u>Consideration and approval of a Wireline Crossing Agreement between Union Pacific Railroad Company and Hyrum City (crossing at mile post 18.53 in Hyrum, Cache County, Utah).</u>
- D. Consideration and approval of a template agreement for professional services.
- E. Mayor and City Council reports.

12. ADJOURNMENT

Stephanie Fricke
City Recorder

Council Members may participate in the meeting via telephonic communication. If a Council Member does participate via telephonic communication, the Council Member will be on speakerphone. The speakerphone will be amplified so that the other Council Members and all other persons present in the Council Chambers will be able to hear all discussions. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Hyrum City at 435-245-6033 at least three working days before the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING - The undersigned, duly appointed and acting City Recorder of Hyrum City, Utah, does hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was emailed to The Herald Journal, Logan, Utah, posted on the Utah Public Notice Website and Hyrum City's Website, provided to each member of the governing body, and posted at the City Offices, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah, this **29th day of January, 2024**. Stephanie Fricke, MMC, City Recorder.